
World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

List of fencers (present, structured order - 34 fencers)
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name and first name nat. number d.o.b.

SCHERBAKOFF Alexy AUS 8 1/4/1949
EGGER Gerhard AUT 26 9/10/1949
DOLEZAL Bohuslav CZE 24 28/4/1952
PRAVECEK Karel CZE 999 22/9/1951
BELLET Michel FRA 36 23/11/1952
CHABOISSEAU Andre FRA 19 4/5/1945
PELE Patrick FRA 18 30/6/1951
REYNEN Frederic FRA 999 7/10/1953
BARDELL Anthony GBR 41 24/8/1945
COHEN Richard GBR 13 9/5/1947
MORRIS Carl GBR 6 27/10/1951
PREVETT Christopher GBR 21 19/7/1954
FRANK Wolgang GER 999 5/10/1946

HELFRICHT Helmut GER 11 8/5/1948
SCHNEIDER Wilfried GER 22 30/9/1951
ILLES Attila HUN 40 9/7/1945
KORNYEI Tamas HUN 999 14/11/1950
NAGY Zsolt HUN 30 15/2/1946
BOCCONI Andrea ITA 17 13/6/1950
CARMINA Riccardo ITA 9 30/10/1948
FILIPPI Fabrizio ITA 5 15/8/1946
PARISI Pasquale ITA 20 25/11/1953
FURUYA Takanori JPN 27 1/12/1949
SOEDA Yasuo JPN 29 10/8/1951
WATANABE Kazutoshi JPN 999 20/3/1952
YAMADA Ko JPN 28 31/12/1947
ANASTASOV Aleksandar MKD 12 15/11/1945
ALYAKIN Anatoly RUS 37 23/1/1949
MAYSKIY Igor RUS 999 12/11/1954
SLONOV Sergey RUS 7 26/5/1952
GUTMAN Garik USA 15 22/4/1953
SEUSS David USA 2 16/8/1950
STREB Joseph USA 4 25/4/1952
YUNG Wang USA 3 20/7/1950
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

List of countries (about the fencers present, structured order - 12 countries)

page 1/1

name available

AUS 1
AUT 1
CZE 2
FRA 4
GBR 4
GER 3
HUN 3
ITA 4
JPN 4
MKD 1
RUS 3
USA 4
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

Formula of the competition
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34 fencers

1 poules: round

34 fencers
5 poules (4 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries
28 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 28 fencers

Direct elimination
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    13:30    piste No  5
Referee: PASTORE Domenico ITA, GULACSY Ferenc HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
EGGER Gerhard AUT  1  V  V  V  1  3 0.500 1 20 4
SEUSS David USA  V  V  V  2  4  V 0.667 13 26 2
FURUYA Takanori JPN  2  1  V  2  1  1 0.167 -15 12 6
ILLES Attila HUN  0  1  2  1  2  1 0.000 -23 7 7
REYNEN Frederic FRA  2  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 7 25 3
COHEN Richard GBR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ANASTASOV Aleksandar MKD  V  0  V  V  3  0 0.500 -2 18 5

Poule No 2    13:30    piste No  6
Referee: FEHER Gabor HUN, KOSA Miklos HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
BARDELL Anthony GBR  2  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 5 25 3
BOCCONI Andrea ITA  V  V  4  4  2  V 0.500 1 25 4
YAMADA Ko JPN  4  3  V  V  3  2 0.333 -2 22 5
HELFRICHT Helmut GER  2  V  1  V  2  3 0.333 -8 18 7
DOLEZAL Bohuslav CZE  3  V  3  2  V  2 0.333 -8 20 6
YUNG Wang USA  V  V  V  V  4  2 0.667 6 26 1
MAYSKIY Igor RUS  1  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 6 25 2

Poule No 3    13:30    piste No  7
Referee: FLOREA Marius ROU, PIECS Adrien HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
SOEDA Yasuo JPN  0  1  0  V  1  V 0.333 -15 12 5
PELE Patrick FRA  V  V  3  V  2  V 0.667 8 25 3
KORNYEI Tamas HUN  V  2  1  V  0  V 0.500 -3 18 4
STREB Joseph USA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
SCHNEIDER Wilfried GER  3  2  2  4  3  2 0.000 -14 16 7
CARMINA Riccardo ITA  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 17 29 2
ALYAKIN Anatoly RUS  4  3  3  1  V  1 0.167 -10 17 6

Poule No 4    13:30    piste No  8
Referee: DE RIOJA Angela ESP, KAPOSVARI Zsolt HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
SCHERBAKOFF Alexy AUS  0  2  2  0  V  3 0.167 -17 12 7
NAGY Zsolt HUN  V  3  2  V  2  2 0.333 -4 19 5
GUTMAN Garik USA  V  V  4  3  V  V 0.667 8 27 2
BELLET Michel FRA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1
FILIPPI Fabrizio ITA  V  3  V  2  V  0 0.500 0 20 4
FRANK Wolgang GER  4  V  3  3  2  2 0.167 -8 19 6
PREVETT Christopher GBR  V  V  1  3  V  V 0.667 7 24 3

 
V/M = victory/match = victories/matches    ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received    HS = hits scored
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"

Poules, round No 1

page 2/2

Poule No 5    13:30    piste No  9
Referee: GEMESI Csaba HUN, SCHULZ Marcus GER

V/M ind. HS rank
PARISI Pasquale ITA  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 12 20 2
SLONOV Sergey RUS  1  V  V  3  V 0.600 2 19 3
PRAVECEK Karel CZE  1  1  2  3  2 0.000 -16 9 6
WATANABE Kazutoshi JPN  0  3  V  2  0 0.200 -12 10 5
CHABOISSEAU Andre FRA  1  V  V  V  2 0.600 0 18 4
MORRIS Carl GBR  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 14 23 1

 
V/M = victory/match = victories/matches    ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received    HS = hits scored
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 COHEN Richard GBR 1.000 19 30 qualifier
2 STREB Joseph USA 1.000 17 30 qualifier
3 BELLET Michel FRA 1.000 14 30 qualifier
4 CARMINA Riccardo ITA 0.833 17 29 qualifier
5 MORRIS Carl GBR 0.800 14 23 qualifier
6 PARISI Pasquale ITA 0.800 12 20 qualifier
7 SEUSS David USA 0.667 13 26 qualifier
8 GUTMAN Garik USA 0.667 8 27 qualifier
9 PELE Patrick FRA 0.667 8 25 qualifier

10 REYNEN Frederic FRA 0.667 7 25 qualifier
11 PREVETT Christopher GBR 0.667 7 24 qualifier
12 YUNG Wang USA 0.667 6 26 qualifier
13 MAYSKIY Igor RUS 0.667 6 25 qualifier
14 BARDELL Anthony GBR 0.667 5 25 qualifier
15 SLONOV Sergey RUS 0.600 2 19 qualifier
16 CHABOISSEAU Andre FRA 0.600 0 18 qualifier
17 BOCCONI Andrea ITA 0.500 1 25 qualifier
18 EGGER Gerhard AUT 0.500 1 20 qualifier
19 FILIPPI Fabrizio ITA 0.500 0 20 qualifier
20 ANASTASOV Aleksandar MKD 0.500 -2 18 qualifier
21 KORNYEI Tamas HUN 0.500 -3 18 qualifier
22 YAMADA Ko JPN 0.333 -2 22 qualifier
23 NAGY Zsolt HUN 0.333 -4 19 qualifier
24 DOLEZAL Bohuslav CZE 0.333 -8 20 qualifier
25 HELFRICHT Helmut GER 0.333 -8 18 qualifier
26 SOEDA Yasuo JPN 0.333 -15 12 qualifier
27 WATANABE Kazutoshi JPN 0.200 -12 10 qualifier
28 FRANK Wolgang GER 0.167 -8 19 qualifier

29 ALYAKIN Anatoly RUS 0.167 -10 17 eliminated
30 FURUYA Takanori JPN 0.167 -15 12 eliminated
31 SCHERBAKOFF Alexy AUS 0.167 -17 12 eliminated
32 SCHNEIDER Wilfried GER 0.000 -14 16 eliminated
33 PRAVECEK Karel CZE 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
34 ILLES Attila HUN 0.000 -23 7 eliminated

 
V/M = victory/match = victories/matches    ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received    HS = hits scored
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"

page 1/11 COHEN Richard GBR

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 BOCCONI Andrea ITA

16 CHABOISSEAU Andre FRA    10/7

9 PELE Patrick FRA

24 DOLEZAL Bohuslav CZE    10/9

25 HELFRICHT Helmut GER

8 GUTMAN Garik USA    10/5

5 MORRIS Carl GBR

28 FRANK Wolgang GER    10/8

21 KORNYEI Tamas HUN

12 YUNG Wang USA    10/4

13 MAYSKIY Igor RUS

20 ANASTASOV Aleksandar MKD    10/3

29 --------- ---

4 CARMINA Riccardo ITA

3 BELLET Michel FRA

30 --------- ---

19 FILIPPI Fabrizio ITA

14 BARDELL Anthony GBR    10/5

11 PREVETT Christopher GBR

22 YAMADA Ko JPN    10/2

27 WATANABE Kazutoshi JPN

6 PARISI Pasquale ITA    10/2

7 SEUSS David USA

26 SOEDA Yasuo JPN    10/1

23 NAGY Zsolt HUN

10 REYNEN Frederic FRA    10/7

15 SLONOV Sergey RUS

18 EGGER Gerhard AUT    10/7

31 --------- ---

2 STREB Joseph USA

COHEN Richard

Tableau of 16

BOCCONI Andrea
   10/4

PELE Patrick

HELFRICHT Helmut
   10/8

MORRIS Carl

YUNG Wang
   10/1

MAYSKIY Igor

CARMINA Riccardo
   10/4

BELLET Michel

FILIPPI Fabrizio
   10/3

PREVETT Christopher

PARISI Pasquale
   10/4

SEUSS David

REYNEN Frederic
   10/5

EGGER Gerhard

STREB Joseph
   10/1

COHEN Richard

PELE Patrick

YUNG Wang

CARMINA Riccardo

FILIPPI Fabrizio

PARISI Pasquale

SEUSS David

STREB Joseph



World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"
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1 COHEN Richard GBR

Tableau of 8

8 PELE Patrick FRA    10/9

5 YUNG Wang USA

4 CARMINA Riccardo ITA    10/5

3 FILIPPI Fabrizio ITA

6 PARISI Pasquale ITA    10/9

7 SEUSS David USA

2 STREB Joseph USA    10/6

PELE Patrick

Semi-finals

YUNG Wang
   10/7

PARISI Pasquale

SEUSS David
   10/8

YUNG Wang

Final

PARISI Pasquale

   10/8
PARISI Pasquale



World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat. d.o.b.

1 PARISI Pasquale ITA 25/11/1953
2 YUNG Wang USA 20/7/1950
3 PELE Patrick FRA 30/6/1951
3 SEUSS David USA 16/8/1950
5 COHEN Richard GBR 9/5/1947
6 STREB Joseph USA 25/4/1952
7 CARMINA Riccardo ITA 30/10/1948
8 FILIPPI Fabrizio ITA 15/8/1946
9 BELLET Michel FRA 23/11/1952

10 MORRIS Carl GBR 27/10/1951
11 REYNEN Frederic FRA 7/10/1953
12 PREVETT Christopher GBR 19/7/1954
13 MAYSKIY Igor RUS 12/11/1954
14 BOCCONI Andrea ITA 13/6/1950
15 EGGER Gerhard AUT 9/10/1949
16 HELFRICHT Helmut GER 8/5/1948
17 GUTMAN Garik USA 22/4/1953
18 BARDELL Anthony GBR 24/8/1945
19 SLONOV Sergey RUS 26/5/1952
20 CHABOISSEAU Andre FRA 4/5/1945
21 ANASTASOV Aleksandar MKD 15/11/1945
22 KORNYEI Tamas HUN 14/11/1950
23 YAMADA Ko JPN 31/12/1947
24 NAGY Zsolt HUN 15/2/1946
25 DOLEZAL Bohuslav CZE 28/4/1952
26 SOEDA Yasuo JPN 10/8/1951
27 WATANABE Kazutoshi JPN 20/3/1952
28 FRANK Wolgang GER 5/10/1946

29 ALYAKIN Anatoly RUS 23/1/1949
30 FURUYA Takanori JPN 1/12/1949
31 SCHERBAKOFF Alexy AUS 1/4/1949
32 SCHNEIDER Wilfried GER 30/9/1951
33 PRAVECEK Karel CZE 22/9/1951
34 ILLES Attila HUN 9/7/1945
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World Veteran Fencing Championships 2014 Sabre Men "B"
21st-26th October 2014

Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men "B"

Activity of the match referees (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. cat poules matches finales

DE RIOJA Angela ESP B 1 2 0
FEHER Gabor HUN B 1 0 0
FLOREA Marius ROU B 1 6 1
GEMESI Csaba HUN B 1 2 0
GERGACZ Laszlo HUN B 0 3 0
GULACSY Ferenc HUN B 1 0 0
KAPOSVARI Zsolt HUN B 1 4 1
KOSA Miklos HUN B 1 0 0
PASTORE Domenico ITA B 1 3 0
PIECS Adrien HUN B 1 0 0
SCHULZ Marcus GER B 1 4 1
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